# CH \$590.00 41369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 005843/Frame 0819

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plexus Fund III, L.P.		11/01/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grease Monkey International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5575 DTC Parkway, Suite 100	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4136956	GREASE MONKEY OIL CHANGES & MORE	
Registration Number:	3767061	GREASE MONKEY	
Registration Number:	3145105	GREASE MONKEY	
Registration Number:	3116868	GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PRO	
Registration Number:	3028166	MONKEY SHINE	
Registration Number:	2662189	GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PRO	
Registration Number:	2642604	GENUINE GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTEN	
Registration Number:	2469621	GREASE MONKEY LUBE & OIL PROS	
Registration Number:	1954725	GM	
Registration Number:	1954724	GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS	
Registration Number:	1945774	GREASE MONKEY	
Registration Number:	1700848	SEYMORE MILES	
Registration Number:	1485257	MONKEY TALK	
Registration Number:	1385455	GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS	
Registration Number:	1178487	GREASE MONKEY THE 10 MINUTE LUBE PROS	
Serial Number:	86708902	PIT CREW GUARANTEE	
Serial Number:	86668885	GREASE MONKEY	
Serial Number:	86668882	GREASE MONKEY	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006201 FRAME: 0168

900428131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86668880	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668877	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668874	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668870	GREASE MONKEY
Serial Number:	86668866	GREASE MONKEY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20761-00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Plexus - GMI - Executed#page1.tif source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Plexus - GMI - Executed#page2.tif source=Grease Monkey TSA Release Plexus - GMI - Executed#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as

of this 1st day of November, 2017, by Plexus Fund III, L.P., as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of Grease Monkey International, Inc., a Colorado corporation (the "Borrower").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 1, 2017, by and

between Agent, the Borrower and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto

and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2016, by and among Borrower,

Agent and the other parties thereto and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on July 28, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005843/0819.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

DIEXIC	FUND HET	P as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

l'itle: 77

Signature Page to Plexus TSA Release – GMI

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Registrations:**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GREASE MONKEY OIL CHANGES & MORE and Design	4136956	05/01/12
GREASE MONKEY	3767061	03/30/10
GREASE MONKEY and Design	3145105	09/19/06
GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PROS and Design	3116868	07/18/06
MONKEY SHINE	3028166	12/13/05
GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PROS	2662189	12/17/02
GENUINE GREASE MONKEY PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PROS and Design	2642604	10/29/02
GREASE MONKEY LUBE & OIL PROS	2469621	07/17/01
GM and Design	1954725	02/06/96
GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS	1954724	02/06/96
GREASE MONKEY	1945774	01/02/96
SEYMORE MILES	1700848	07/14/92
MONKEY TALK	1485257	04/19/88
GREASE MONKEY 10 MINUTE LUBE & OIL PROS and Design	1385455	03/04/86
GREASE MONKEY THE 10 MINUTE LUBE PROS and Design	1178487	11/17/81

# **Trademark Applications:**

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017** 

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date
PIT CREW GUARANTEE and Design	86708902	07/29/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668885	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668882	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668880	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668877	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668874	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668870	06/19/15
GREASE MONKEY and Design	86668866	06/19/15